VILLANOVA UNIVERSITY GRADUATE TAX PROGRAM
2011-2012 ACADEMIC CALENDAR

SUMMER 2011

Monday, May 9™ Monday classes begin ONLY*
Tuesday, May 17* ALL classes begin

Mandatory New Student Orientation (4:30 to 5:30 p.m.)
Friday, May 20 t Drop-Add period ends at 12N
Monday, May 30" Memorial Day Holiday
Monday, July 4™ Fourth of July Holiday
Monday, July 18* Classes end
Tuesday, July 19 Exams Begin
Tuesday, July 26 Take-Home Examinations Due
Wednesday, July 27* Rescheduled Examinations

Examination Period Ends
Monday, August 8* Grades Due

*Due to the two Monday holidays, we are beginning our Monday classes a week earlier.

FALL 2011 SEMESTER

Wednesday, August 24" Classes Begin

Monday, August 29 Mandatory New Student Orientation (4:30 to 5:30 p.m.)
Monday, September 5" LABOR DAY (no classes)

Wednesday, September 7"  Drop-Add period ends at 12N

Tuesday, November 22 Thanksgiving Recess Begins After Last Class

Monday, November 28"  Classes Resume

Monday, December 5* Last Day of Classes

Monday, December 12 Examination Period Begins

Tuesday, December 20" Examination Period Ends After Last Exam
Thursday, January 5% Grades Due

SPRING 2012 SEMESTER

Monday, January 9" Mandatory New Student Orientation (4:30 to 5:30 p.m.)
Classes Begin

Monday, January 16™ MLK DAY (no classes)

Friday, January 20® Drop-Add period ends at 12N

Thursday, March 1% Spring Recess Begins after Last Class

Monday, March 12* Classes Resume

Monday, April 23 Last Day of Classes

Tuesday, April 24" Examination Period Begins

Wednesday, May 2™ Examination Period Ends After Last Exam

Tuesday, May 8" Grades Due

Friday, May 18" LL.M. Commencement

Saturday, May 19" Business School Recognition Day for M.T. Graduates

Sunday, May 20* M.T. Commencement



